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The registered land surveyor, J. Finley Hansome, agmitted that his survey and

The locatlion of exisling dwelling under consiruclion was cited
by a zoning official. A subsequenl survey showed the dwelling
to be in violation of the required side-yard by 2.24 feect. |1
was further determined that the violation was caused by an
error in surveying the location of the building for consiruction,
This error woas not discovered until June 1987.
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoming Law ol
following rg.mm: {indicate hardship or 'prminll difficully)

Real Estate Ventures, Inc. - Case No. B8-B2-A

placement of the house was in error. Mr. Ransome stated that he sct the

Feritioner # building stakes 2.5 feet to the North-Kortheast. This caused the house to be
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built with & square feet of the southernmost corner of the house cutside of the
_._l.‘_........----q--il-r------il--p---q--i see ﬂ",‘.ﬂ:-hl!d

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The construction of this dwelling was begun in April of 1587,

al which time the owner contracted with an independant land surveyor
1o locate the building on the lot within the approved sel-back lincs.
The surveyor appears to have localed the northeastern corner of the
garage in violation of 1the set-back line. Subscquently, the dwelling
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The Petitioner herein requests a variance to permit side yard sctbacks of

There fore, the house as built s 2.35 feer too close Lo the east property
Baltimore County, Maryland.

47.76 feet in lieu of the required 50.00 feet, as more part lcularly described

line. The subject house is approximately 100 feet to the house on Lot 15,

! Property Is to be posted and advertised s prescribed by Zoning Regulations. has been sold te ithe contract purchasers. an Petitioner's Exhibit 1. Ghich is the closest house on the east side of the sulject property.

I filing of this T Augqust 30 _ ; . . ; i ' ’ .

. of above Variance adverlising, posting, etc., upon Lling Seitlement on the sale of this dwelling is to occur on L1 d ; KEelehan, h ttarne resented the lestimony o f t discovered by
I mdhmlﬁllfﬂfﬁmﬂmmmhﬂmd by the zoning reguinljnn: ' restrictions of e s 1967. Any delay in this process would causc severe cconomic and The Petitioner, by Kevin Kelehan e R The placement of the house over the setback line was firs

X Ea!'hnn'!:t County adopied pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. personal hardships lo the owner/builder and the purchasers through it's President, R. Emmett Voelkel, [II, and the contract purchaser, Michael A.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm no fault of their own.

under the penalties of ury, thal l/we
are the legal owner(s) properly
which is the subject of this Petition.

the Protestant, Mr. Blane Leidey. Mr. Leidey filed a complaint with the

Woimalar.) Appuirigg i opporicienian Rlans Ry fof Ehe ARIEEOL pmuER: Zoning Enforcement Section in May, 1987. A Correction Notice for Alleged

Test imony indicated that the subject property, located on Conifer Court

i i ] t within
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

‘ ..I,!-,IIH}F Hansnﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂnﬂlﬂlgﬂ

Registered Land Surveyors
PO Bex 101760
Towson, Maryland
21285 -0160

Phone IRERHEHREHE

301/666-7448

11th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District

2. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at
this time is at his own risk until such time as the
applicable appellate process from this Order has expired.
if, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the
Petitioner would be required to return, and be
responsible for returnine, said property to its

original condition.

Case No. B8-82-A

-“ f

2. whether the grant would do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other Property ownérs in
the district or whether a lesser relaxation than

I:h:lt applied for would give substantial relief;
an

LOCA : Northwest Side Conifer Court, 1480 feet Southwest of the Centerline
T of Manor Wood Drive (4323 Conifer Court)

DATE AND TIME: Monday, August 31, 1987, at 9:45 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, Cuunty Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

ZONING DESCRIPTION

3. Hhtl:hl.-f relief can be granted in such fashion that
the I.pl.rlt of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

No. 4323 CONIFER COURT The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore Counry, will hold a public hearing:

JRH:&#0h

it a side yard setback of 47.76 feet in
Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App 28 (1974) Potitici foi Zoning Veilasce to parwitia .

lieu of the =equired 50 [eet

Beginning on the northwesl side of Conifer Court al
the distance of 1,480 feel soulthwesterly of the center line
of Manor Wood Drive. Being Lol No. 14 in the subdivision
known as 2nd Addition io Manor Woods and recorded in
Plathook Mo. 40, Folio 62. Also known as No. 4323 Conifer
Court in the Eleventh Election District of Baltimore Counly,

It is clear from the testimony that if the varianc~ is not granted, the ce s Tﬂ:ln:anif:qu:;:
. t Voelkel,

Michael Neimeyer

Sally Neimeyer

J. Finley Ransome

Blane Leidey

Mimi Wood

enforcement of the Zoning Regulations for Baltimore County would cause a

practical difficuley and an unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

Conforman:e in this case would be unnecessarily burdensome. The variance

T = LY T e R, TS ST T v e H

will not increase density. Also, the spirit and intent of the ares vegalations Maryland.

are not violated by the granting of the variance,

a __.; H=F e

Afcer due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it

[ -

Being the property of__R. Emmett Voelkel, TII , as shown on plat
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

A

it may be issued
would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the e Tha et At i RIS TTey th e, ST T e ;

within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the lssuance of said permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

Petitioner, and the granting of the variance requested would not adversely

affect the health, safery, and general welfare of the community, and, therefore,
the variance should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this h! day of September, 1987, that the herein Petition for Variance te

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

e 1 Y T e D

permit a side yard setback of 47.76 feet in lieu of the required 50,00 feet,

o
E as shown on Petitioner's Exhibit l, is hereby GRANTED, from and after the dare
.

of this Order, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

l. No additional area and/or front or side yard setback
variance may be granted to this property.

|
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L
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ﬁ$; 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 12th day of AuUgBuUBL, o
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fEJ Ent of Appearance Was pailed o Mr
i of the foregoing Entry¥ e |
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* INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. J. Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner
T0..Zoning Administration Date__._August 18, 1987

Hﬂmn E. EETIIEL'. I‘Iﬂ
FROM._ Director of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT.. Zoning Petition No. 88-82-A

S - e

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on this
petition.

Vermae € Senborpc fmun

'5 Director

NEG:KAK :dme

c€c: HMs. Shirley M. Hess, Legal Assistant, People's Counsel
File

RBCET

AU 27 1g87

ZONING OFFICE

CPS-00a

Mr. R. Emmert Voelkel, I1I July 21, 1987
1210 Cedarcroft Road
Baltimere, Maryland 21239

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
NW/S Conifer Cr., 14BD' SW of the /1 of
Manor Wood Dr. (4323 Conifer Ct.)
11th Election Distriet - 6th Councilmanic District
B, Emmett Voelkel, II1 = Petitioner
Case No. BA-H2-A

TIME: 9:45 a.m.

DATE: Honday, August 31, 1987

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

ccs: J. Finley Ransone, R.L.S..

BALTIMORE cuﬁw
OFFICE OF PLANNING G

ID:‘E-IFE
IG'LIS'GJ'I, MA“'LAH

J. ROBERT HAINES
ICNING COMMISSIONER

August 25, 1987

Mr. R. Emmerty Voelkel, II1
1210 Cedarcroft Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21239

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
NW/S Canifer Cr., 1480' SW of the e/l of
Manor Wood Dr. (4323 Conifer Ct.)

11th Election Mstrict - 6th Councilmanic District
R. Emmett Voelkel, III - Petitioner
Eﬂ.ﬂ' Hﬂ-l- B‘B‘E?"A

Dear Mr. Voelkel:

This is to advise you that _ P
and posting of the abovs property,
Order is issued.,-

= THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

Do not remove sign from Property from the t
this effice until the day of the hearing itself.

Please make the check payable
to Zoning Office, Room 113, County
21204, before the hearing,

is due for advertising
This fee must be paid befare an

TIIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON

ime it is placed by

to Baltimore County, Maryland, and
Office Building, Towson, Maryland

| ? MARYL AND
ot s

-

DETAIL M I'S.\

-
‘-‘\ \
f; L= & Es&. q L
" P

LeFTE AEs A "\
TEAT

A r:?f'?FAM_'-.! .
LTt T 2040 LaR 2ty

H'ﬂ.ﬁ el
_I-""-I'-I'E"-ﬂ_ﬂ"#r-‘.'d‘ LR 5 p \\ AFFRavaD 45
YARD 4 7 Hic e 'IEI’F tang

W'*fjﬂfﬂﬂfff g e ‘\\‘

LA rra e
Eao ADDHS Tl T
e 2Py LSO
ELr: Pe LA LD
Ao 2 For 0 &2

2[ i

ELEIAI? 7
7 AR

A/CT= S5y

femie

] = T S e 'E'f-" e Y
Tow on. Maryland 21265  BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 37728 Sincerely, MISCELLANEOUS s e .20
o DALY QFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION E r?l ; ;z 2 ; D o (:
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT BN :
Ms, Sally H., Neumeier y " , 8/31/87 ] -.._____________“__-
Neumeier Associates /}( J. ROBERT Wahi ——
20 Powder Rock Place oare___ 14 9122 accouny__ M -4 l5S Zoning Commissioner ! SIGY & POST
Bﬂltilul"e. Hﬂrflﬂnd 21z ' ! J' ,i mem 1 : -’“"-ﬁ--q.::}- =/ Ll
% | JRl: med : Fenl Estate Ventires, Tncoy TITT DT
A aounr_ 828 A0 | ; ﬁm Rd., Balto., H-ﬂm J‘II'lll:"-‘I'-— ";'., e :
o T- Fiuiey Rineoye L e : mwzr;rm & POSTING COSTS RE CASE #88-83-A ‘% ; “Reiey Ranzone & Associaces
iy s g Sl :"I:- .:Ii' 4

B BED3besssnelEN0ty S05aF

L]

-—

Registerag Land Supry ayors

# BO1Teeneead?yiey 22 10F

PO Box 101680
EH;# OWwWson, Mﬂﬁ?'ﬂﬂtl

N 2we5-o1e0

l @ \.1. gl

-

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE RLDC.
111 W. Chesapsake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21304

ofg

Chairman

Bursan of
Engineering

Deparizeni of

Traffic Engineering
Seare Rosds Commismien

Bureay af
Fire Prevention

Health Departmant
Project Planning

Building Depsrtsent

Board of Cducation

Ioning Adminjstracion

Imdustrial
Davelopment

August 13, 1987

H. Emmett Voelkel, III
1210 Cedarcroft Read
Baltimore, Maryland 21239

RE:

Item Ho. 20 - Caze No. BB-B2-A
Petitioner: R. Emmett Voelkel, III
Petition for Zoning Variance

Dear Mr. Voelkel;

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the
zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the development plans
that may have a bearing on this case. The Director of Pla.ning
may file a written report with “he Zoning Commisaioner with recom-
mendations as to the sul tabllity of the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the mecbers of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are
received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that
is not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This
petitio. was accepted for Filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearing schedu..d accordingly. -

Very truly yours,

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
JED:b]s

Enclosures

cc: J. Finley Ransone
P.0. Box 10160
Towson, Hgnrlmd 21204

File

l-'l-I-'---l-'l-*r-.'I;-l::lf.'l.-h--.. o

Department of Public W,

Bureay ol Tralic Enginevring
W S0,

4943554 ¢ o

July 31, 1987

Mr. Arnold Jablen
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Mr. Jublon:

The Baltimore County Bureau of Traffic Ene
comments for items number 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, aﬂnng has

Very truly yours

- .‘-.-I
Michael s, Flanigan
Traific Engineer Associate II
MSF: 1t

VALIDATION -m OF CASMIBR

21,22, 23

p TN R -

h
Grde b - & b ———

b

Fire Department
Towson, Maryiand 21204.2586
84500

FPaul H. Reincke
Chinf July 28, 1987

Mr. Armold Jablon
Zoning Comissioner
Office of Planning and

Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

Re: P . County Emetre
: Property Owner: R. Emmett Voekel, ITI Dennis F. Rasmussen
Location: NW/S Conifer Ct., 1480' sW c/1 Manor Wood Drive

Item No.: 20 Zoning Aoenda: Meeting of 7/21/87

Gentlamen:

Pursuant to your reguest, mmremmmmwwuu
Bureau and the comments belew marked with an "x* are applicable and reguired
tnbemrrmudnrlmnrpmummtnutﬂmiplmfnrm“qurty.

e T e Flnmmmufmunrdummdmrwnmmlmmmube

located at intervals or feet along an approved road in acvor-
dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Department

no

A second means of vehicle access is fequired for the site.

| i M i The vehicle dead end condition shown at

ENCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department .

i ) 4. mntuﬂullhemtumlrﬂthauamumhlepamnfum
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beainning of operation.

(%) 5, mmmmuﬂmwmmmmmnmmu
comply with all applicable requirsments of the National Fire Pro-
tection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code.” 1976 edition
Prior to occupancy.

| SRS N T Site plans are approved, as drawn.

() 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has rno comfens at

JH;? e Nell

Fire Prevention Bureay,
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ZONING ENFORCEMENT SECTION TELEPHONE: 494-1353%

NEU 'lER B B 8B § & "'_"'"_'-_—'—.-— ; = = - k-..-"""".;g';:-:”l_'.i"'.,}df . I : :
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e e ® Balumore, MD 21216 (M) 5294030 i e "
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', T ' : ' LAND 21093 » (301) 3318119
P o his Contry
L i 2 FLEASE BE ADVISED THAT AN INSPECTION OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED LOCATION REVEALED: A66-7448 (Mo st Actcirans) ctof Bule - )
(Marne art Addraus) B s E?‘
{7 THEBE WAS NO VIOLATION OBSERVED AND THE CASE WILL BE CLOSED. Witness --ichael A, Neumeier and g . 198 L yandbetmsen
July 173, 1987 Pt T il Satar dons . Boller, ang
July 16, 1987 THERE 15 AN APPARENT VIOLATION AND THE FOLLOWING CORHECTION 15 REQUIRED: whiatle and lying )

Mr. James E. Uyver
Loning Supervisor
Baltimore County Department of
Planning and Loning

Towson MD 21204
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